



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 41/2023

Mahesh R. Dube and others.

vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through P S.O, PS., M.I.D.C., Akola and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri B. V. Chawhan, Advocate for applicants.

Shri A.S.Fulzele, Additional Public Prosecutor, for non-applicant no.1.

CORAM :- A.S.CHANDURKAR AND MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE :- JANUARY 10, 2023.

Heard.

Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable in four weeks.

Shri A.S.Fulzele, learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice for non-applicant no.1.

Parties to indicate the status of the civil proceedings that have been filed for seeking divorce.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)

Andurkar.