



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.41 OF 2023

Mahesh Rajendra Dube and Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Non-Applicants.

Mr S. M. Ghodeswar, APP for Non-Applicant No.1/State.

Ms N. N. Burange, Advocate for Non-Applicant No.2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
VALMIKI SA MENEZES, JJ.

DATED : 14th SEPTEMBER, 2023.

P.C.:

1. None for the Applicants.
2. At the request of Non-Applicant No.2, stand over to
16th October, 2023.

(VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)