



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.41 OF 2023

Mahesh s/o Rajendra Dube and ors.

..vs..

State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri B.V. Chawhan, Advocate for the applicants.

Shri Ghurde, Addl.P.P. for the State.

Mrs. Ira P. Khisti, Advocate for non-applicant no.2.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI AND M.W.CHANDWANI, JJ.
DATED : 22/12/2023.

Heard.

2. The learned Counsel appearing for the parties would suggest that it is a matrimonial dispute which can be settled by way of mediation.

3. In view of the above, Advocate Mrs. Mugdha Chandurkar is appointed in the matter as a Mediator.

4. Both parties shall appear before the learned Mediator within two weeks, by taking her prior appointment.

5. The learned Mediator shall submit the report within three weeks from the date of first appearance of the parties.

6. Office to list the matter after receipt of the Mediator's report.

(M.W.CHANDWANI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)