



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 41 OF 2023

MAHESH S/O. RAJENDRA DUBE AND OTHERS

VS

STATE OF MAH. THR. PSO, PS MIDC AKOLA DIST. AKOLA AND ANOTHER.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Mohit N. Hariramani, counsel for applicants.

Mr A. M. Joshi, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J

DATE : 30/03/2026

1. Heard.
2. The learned counsel for the applicants submitted that he has been recently engaged by the applicants. The earlier counsel has already been discharged, and he requested for some time to make an appropriate statement as to the other proceedings as well to proceed with the matter.
3. In view of that, list this application on **15/04/2026**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)