



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 41 OF 2023

[Mahesh S/o Rajendra Dube and ors. **vs.** The State of Maharashtra through P.S.O.,
P.S. MIDC Akola, Dist. Akola and anr.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M. N. Hairamani, Advocate for applicants
Mr. K. R. Lule, APP for the State/non-applicant no. 1

CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 15-04-2026.

Counsel for non-applicant no. 2 is not present.

Learned counsel for the applicants has stated that this application is filed for quashing charge-sheet under Sections 498-A, 323 and 504 read with Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code. He further brought to the notice of this Court that the application filed under the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act is disposed of as the applicants were not present and divorce petition is also disposed and the divorce was granted on the ground of cruelty. Considering both the litigations are in favour of the applicants and today, counsel for non-applicant no. 2 is not present, stand over to 20-4-2026 for final disposal.

JUDGE

wasnik